

CV Ms KRISTI TALVING kristi.talving@ttja.ee Phone: +372 667 2150

Employment history and career

From 2022-present Director General at Consumer Protection and Technical Regulatory Authority

From 2017–2022 Deputy Secretary General, Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications, coordinating the development of business and consumer environment, including digitalization, service economy, foreign trade activities, well-being of consumers and establishing the Government's positions in the European Union's legislative procedure.

From 2020–2022 Chairman of Board of Estonian Stockpiling Agency

From 2020–2022 Member of Board of Estonian Environmental Research Center Ltd

From 2019–2021 Member of Board of Metrosert Ltd, National Metrology Institute

From 2020–2022 Member of the Supervisory Board, Estonian e-Residency Programme

From 2020–2022 Member of Government Covid-19 Coordination Task Force

From 2019–2022 Member of National Circular Economy Task Force

From 2018-2022 Member of National AI Task Force

From 2017-2018 Member of National O-Bureaucracy Task Force

From 2014-2017 Head of European Union and Foreign Relations Department, Ministry of Economic Affairs and Communications. Leading the EU Policy in fields of Competitiveness, Transport, Telecom, Energy and Foreign Trade, planning of Estonian Presidency of the Council of EU.

From 2004-2014 Deputy Head of Foreign Financing Department, Ministry of Finance, strategic planning and implementation of EU Foreign Financing.

## Education

Graduated from the Tallinn Technical University in 2002 with a degree in social sciences.